
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Code 1350 

 

 

 

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

 
D'VAUGHN KEITHAN KING, 
 
   Petitioner, 
 
 Vs, 
 
THE STATE OF NEVADA, 
 
   Respondent. 
_____________________________________________/ 

 

Case No. CR12-1160 

Dept. No.  7 

SCN: 85838 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK AND TRANSMITTAL  

I certify that I am an employee of the Second Judicial District Court of the State of 

Nevada, County of Washoe.  On the 26th day of January, 2023, I electronically filed to the 

Supreme Court the Notice of Appearance filed January 25th 2023. The Notice is 

transmitted pursuant to the Supreme Court’s Order of Limited Remand for Appointment of 

Counsel filed January 12th, 2023. 

   I further certify that the transmitted record is a copy of the original pleadings on file 

with the Second Judicial District Court. 

  Dated this 26th day of January, 2023.  
      

Alicia L. Lerud 

       Clerk of the Court 

       By /s/Y.Viloria 

       Y.Viloria 

       Deputy Clerk 

 

F I L E D
Electronically
CR12-1160

2023-01-26 09:22:06 AM
Alicia L. Lerud

Clerk of the Court
Transaction # 9476015

Electronically Filed
Jan 26 2023 09:27 AM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
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Ristenpart Law, LLC 
Theresa Ristenpart, Esq. 
464 South Sierra Street 
Reno, Nevada 89501 
(775) 200-1699 
Attorney for Mr. D’Vaughn King 
 
 

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA,  

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE 

 

D’VAUGHN KEITHAN KING, 

                              Appellant,  Case No:  CR12-1160 
 
   Dept:  7              
         v.    

 
   

THE STATE OF NEVADA, 
 
                             Respondent. 
_____________________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Theresa Ristenpart, Esq. of RISTENPART LAW, LLC 

hereby enters appearance as court appointed counsel in the above-entitled case on behalf of Mr. 

King. 

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030 

 The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the 

social security number of any person. 

DATED this 25th day of January, 2023. 
 
    THERESA RISTENPART, Esq. 

      
     By /s/ Theresa Ristenpart_______ 
 
 

 

F I L E D
Electronically
CR12-1160

2023-01-25 05:29:38 PM
Alicia L. Lerud

Clerk of the Court
Transaction # 9475569 : sacordag

Docket 85838   Document 2023-02517



 

2  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that on the 25th day of January, 2023, a true copy was filed and delivered 

through E-Flex to the following: 

 WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
 
Via mail 
 
 Mr. D’Vaughn King 
 Inmate #1115593 
 High Desert State Prison 
 22010 Cold Creek Road 
 Indian Springs, Nevada 89070 
 
 
      /s/ Stacey Cota-Sanchez   
      Stacey Cota-Sanchez, Legal Assistant 
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